NEXXUS EEx nn BBULKHEAD
Ex nR (Restricted Breathing)
Group II Category 3 G
Zone 2 areas to EN 60079-10-1 with installation
to EN 60079-14
Type Examination Certificate BAS99ATEX3012
II 3 G EEx nR
Refer to table for T rating and Ambient

Nexxus.pdf   1 4/11/11   10:41:38
AAccessories Should bbe oordered sseparately Catalogue OOrder CCode
Product design and specifications are subject to change without notice, please check the Chalmit website for latest specifications.
Specific voltage (254V) (50W and 80W)
60Hz (50W, 70W and 80W only)
/___
/60
Timed cut out ignitor
Mains fuse
/TI
/MF
Options -- SSuffix tto CCatalogue NNo.
Wire Guard Assembly SNEX1-0001
ZONE 22, 221 && 222 AAPPLICATIONSATEX CCATEGORY 33
2
NEXN/050/HS 50W HPS E27 T4 -45 to +35 7.2kg
NEXN/070/MS 70W HPS/Metal Halide E27 T4 -45 to +35 7.7kg
NEXN/080/MV 80W Mercury Vapour E27 150°C T3 -20 to +25 7.2kg
NEXN/160/MB 160W MBTF E27 T3 -25 to +30 5.7kg
NEXN/113/CF 1x13W CFL G24q T5 -20 to +50 6.2kg
NEXN/118/CF 1x18W CFL G24q T5 -20 to +50 6.2kg
NEXN/126/CF 1x26W CFL G24q T5 -20 to +50 6.2kg
NEXN/213/CF 2x13W CFL G24q T5 -20 to +30 6.7kg
NEXN/218/CF 2x18W CFL G24q T5 -20 to +30 6.7kg
NEXN/226/CF 2x26W CFL G24q T5 -20 to +30 6.7kg
NEXN/200/GL 200W max GLS E27 150°C T3 -45 to +30** 5.7kg
NEXN/050/HS/NC* 50W HPS E27 150°C T3 -45 to +50 7.2kg
NEXN/070/MS/NC* 70W HPS/Metal Halide E27 150°C T3 -45 to +50 7.7kg
NEXN/080/MV/NC* 80W Mercury Vapour E27 150°C T3 -20 to +50 7.2kg
NEXN/100/HS/NC* 100W HPS E27 150°C T3 -45 to +50 8.2kg
Std. CCat NNo. Wattage Lamp Lampholder T CClass Ambient °°C Weight
* No power factor correction capacitors fitted.
** Other ‘T’ ratings and ambients available for lower wattages. Contact sales for details.
Chalmit® PO BOX 5575, Glasgow G52 9AP